

cordially invites you to attend the

OATH OF OFFICE CEREMONY for

Pamela A. Goynes-Brown Mayor

Isaac E. Barron Councilman, Ward 1

Scott Black Councilman, Ward 3

December 7, 2022 3:00 P.M. City of North Las Vegas Council Chambers 2250 Las Vegas Boulevard North North Las Vegas, Nevada 89030

RECEPTION IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING
For more information, call the City Council Office at (702) 633-1012

Welcome

Jackie Rodgers, City Clerk

Honor Guard

North Las Vegas Fire Department

Invocation

Chaplain Wayne Chaisson

"God Bless America"

OATH OF OFFICE

Sir Austin

Isaac E. Barron, Ward 1

*Presentation of Certificate of Election

*Loyalty Oath of Office

Conducted by Honorable Former Mayor John J. Lee

Scott Black, Ward 3

*Presentation of Certificate of Election

*Loyalty Oath of Office

Conducted by Honorable Judge Chris Lee

Pamela A. Goynes-Brown, Mayor

*Presentation of Certificate of Election

*Loyalty Oath of Office

Conducted by Honorable Judge Courtney Ketter

Closing Remarks *Jackie Rodgers, City Clerk*

Reception